

Board of Commissioners

Meetings Second Tuesday

Martin H. Moseley, Jr. Chairman

> Betty C. Hill Vice-Chairman

Shanita D. Bryant

Roy Lewis

Wade Yoder

Michaela Jones County Administrator

April H. Hodges Assistant County Administrator/ County Clerk

County Officials

Kim Wilson Probate Judge

Joe Wilder Cleerk of Superior Court

> Terry Deese Sheriff

W. L. Brown Tax Commissioner

> Kerry Rooks Coroner

Laurens C. Lee Magistrate

You Tube

f 🗩

213 Persons Street Fort Valley, Georgia 31030

P: **478-825-2535** F: **478-825-2678** www.peachcounty.net

We grow *everything* sweeter!™

August 12, 2020

Director Ellen Mills Georgia Department of Revenue Local Government Service Division 4125 Welcome All Road, S. W. Atlanta, Georgia 30349-1824

Dear Director Mills:

This is to certify that the Peach County Board of Commissioners has adopted the following millage rates for the 2020 tax year:

County M&O	18.330
Deduct Rollback for Local Option Sales Tax	<u>3.584</u>
Net Maintenance & Operations Incorporated Areas	14.476
Deduction Rollback for Insurance Premium	-
Net Maintenance & Operations Unincorporated Areas	<u>14.476</u>

* Insurance Rollback is being used for the unincorporated area of Peach County in the amount of \$892,569.50 for fire service.

Martin H. Moseley, Jr. Chairman Peach County Board of Commissioners

I, April Hodges, do hereby certify that I am duly qualified and actin County Clerk of the Peach County Board of Commissioners, and as such, am the keeper of the records and the Seal of said body, and that the foregoing is true and correct copy of an excerpt from the minutes of a meeting of said Board duly held August 12, 2020, said excerpt being in the form of a resolution, and neither the minutes of said Board nor Resolution have been in any way amended of repealed.

Witness my hand and official Seal this _____ day of _____, 2020.

April Hodges, County Clerk Peach County Board of Commissioners